
CHECK DISBURSEMENT REPORT FOR VILLAGE OF BRADLEY 1/15Page01/02/2025 08:27 AM
User: CCHAMBLEE
DB: Bradley

CHECK DATE FROM 12/01/2024 - 12/31/2024
Banks: GENCK

AmountGL #DescriptionPayeeCheck #BankCheck Date

3,376.71 20-01-00-5516PARK AND RECREATION IMPROVEMENHITCHCOCK DESIGN, INC114(A)GENC12/06/2024

9,757.50 10-40-00-7310ENGINEERING SERVICEMG2A115(A)GENC12/06/2024

175.00 20-01-00-5315-002STORMWATER PROJECTS115(A)

8,706.25 20-01-00-5315-011STORMWATER PROJECTS115(A)

207.50 20-01-00-5515-015BLDG & PROPERTY IMPROVEMENTS115(A)

355.00 20-01-00-5516PARK AND RECREATION IMPROVEMEN115(A)

1,215.00 24-00-00-7310ENGINEERING FEES115(A)

3,640.00 80-65-00-7310ENGINEERING SERVICE115(A)

24,056.25 

3,517.50 20-01-00-5516PARK AND RECREATION IMPROVEMENMG2A116(A)GENC12/06/2024

11,236.25 20-01-00-5516-001PARK AND RECREATION IMPROVEMEN116(A)

10,091.25 20-01-00-7310ENGINEERING SERVICE116(A)

7,336.25 24-00-00-5525Road & Alley Construction116(A)

5,433.75 80-65-00-7310ENGINEERING SERVICE116(A)

37,615.00 

9,576.00 10-01-00-6200TEMPORARY HELPRAM ACCOUNTING &117(A)GENC12/06/2024

1,846.50 10-60-67-5510BUILDING REPAIR & MAINTENANCEA TOUCH OF GLASS CLEANING54696GENC12/06/2024

40.00 10-60-67-5510BUILDING REPAIR & MAINTENANCEAARONS ALARM COMPANY54697GENC12/06/2024

199.77 20-01-00-5516-005PARK AND RECREATION IMPROVEMENADAM OLSON SR54698GENC12/06/2024

298.18 10-02-00-6056DEDUCTIBLE REIMBADAMS, TY54699GENC12/06/2024

226.33 10-01-00-5410OFFICE SUPPLIESADVANCED COMPUTER SPECIALISTS54700GENC12/06/2024

863.00 10-45-00-5410OFFICE SUPPLIES54700

239.00 10-45-00-5460COMPUTER HARDWARE54700

49.00 10-81-00-5450SOFTWARE PURCHASE54700

198.00 10-95-00-5417SOFTWARE MAINTENANCE54700

1,575.33 

70.55 10-60-65-5121ELECTRIC-STREET LIGHTSAEP ENERGY COMPANY54701GENC12/06/2024

88.27 10-50-00-5890GENERAL SUPPLIESAIRGAS USA, LLC54702GENC12/06/2024

153.89 10-02-00-6055OPTIONAL INSURANCE PREMIUMSAMERICAN HERITAGE LIFE INS CO54703GENC12/06/2024

49.15 31-01-00-6055OPTIONAL INSURANCE PREMIUMS54703
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203.04 

383.77 20-01-00-5516PARK AND RECREATION IMPROVEMENANOVA54704GENC12/06/2024

73.29 10-95-00-5117INTERNET ACCESSAT&T 54705GENC12/06/2024

76.40 10-45-00-5418HARDWARE MAINTENANCEAT&T MOBILE54706GENC12/06/2024

106.25 10-60-67-7340OTHER FEES & SERVICES54706

182.65 

1,323.47 10-02-00-6056DEDUCTIBLE REIMBBAXTER, MATTHEW54707GENC12/06/2024

127.00 10-60-66-5210VEHICLE REPAIR & MAINTENANCEBEAUPRE'S TOWING & REPAIR54708GENC12/06/2024

6,060.32 10-02-00-6046DENTAL INSURANCEBLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD54709GENC12/06/2024

138,740.17 10-02-00-6050MEDICAL INSURANCE54709

3,616.90 31-01-00-6142RETIREE DENTAL INSURANCE54709

(74.08)31-01-00-6142ADJUSTMENT54709

78,038.65 31-01-00-6144RETIREE MEDICAL INSURANCE54709

(1,076.92)31-01-00-6144ADJUSTMENT54709

253.06 80-02-00-6046DENTAL INSURANCE54709

6,489.75 80-02-00-6050MEDICAL INSURANCE54709

232,047.85 

299.90 10-50-51-6065MEDICAL SUPPLIESBOUND TREE CORP54710GENC12/06/2024

4,799.25 10-60-66-5210VEHICLE REPAIR & MAINTENANCEBOURB. TWP. HWY DEPT.54711GENC12/06/2024

7,676.80 20-01-00-5515-015BLDG & PROPERTY IMPROVEMENTSCARPET WEAVER'S FLOORING & FURNI54712GENC12/06/2024

1,800.00 10-50-00-7210TRAINING & REGISTRATIONCARRIE MORANZ54713GENC12/06/2024

1,254.13 10-02-00-6056DEDUCTIBLE REIMBCHRISTOFER RICK54714GENC12/06/2024

166.90 10-60-67-5510BUILDING REPAIR & MAINTENANCECINTAS CORPARARION #31954715GENC12/06/2024

4,475.00 10-60-67-5314PARKS AND LAWN MAINTENACECLEAN CUT LAWN CARE, LLC54716GENC12/06/2024

1,311.25 10-81-00-7323ENFORCED MOW54716

5,786.25 

750.00 10-81-00-7323ENFORCED MOWCLEAN CUT LAWN CARE, LLC54717GENC12/06/2024

54.15 10-60-67-5120ELECTRICCOMMONWEALTH EDISON54718GENC12/06/2024
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1,215.08 23-01-00-5120ELECTRICITY54718

1,269.23 

400.00 10-48-00-7209RECRUIT TESTINGCONRAD POLYGRAPH, INC54719GENC12/06/2024

179.88 10-60-65-5121ELECTRIC-STREET LIGHTSCONSOLIDATED ELECTRICAL54720GENC12/06/2024

139.30 10-60-66-5890GENERAL SUPPLIES54720

4.00 10-60-67-5510BUILDING REPAIR & MAINTENANCE54720

323.18 

6,610.23 10-60-65-5121ELECTRIC-STREET LIGHTSCONSTELLATION NEWENERGY, INC54721GENC12/06/2024

248.28 10-02-00-6056DEDUCTIBLE REIMB LANCEDEVORE, LANCE E.54722GENC12/06/2024

204.35 10-02-00-6056DEDUCTIBLE REIMB CARRIE54722

142.46 10-02-00-6056DEDUCTIBLE REIMB DREW54722

595.09 

24,172.03 10-50-00-5330EQUIPMENT PURCHASEDIGICOM INSTALLATIONS, INC54723GENC12/06/2024

800.00 20-01-00-5515-015BLDG & PROPERTY IMPROVEMENTSDIGITAL WORLD DESIGN54724GENC12/06/2024

285.20 10-02-00-6056DEDUCTIBLE REIMBDUGAN, DANIELLE54725GENC12/06/2024

1,937.64 10-50-00-5210VEHICLE REPAIR & MAINTENANCEEJ EQUIPMENT, INC54726GENC12/06/2024

18.99 10-60-66-5210VEHICLE REPAIR & MAINTENANCEFASTENAL COMPANY54727GENC12/06/2024

59.38 10-81-10-5221MILEAGEGADBOIS, BARRY54728GENC12/06/2024

193.87 10-02-00-6056DEDUCTIBLE REIMB MARSHAGRAEBER, JEFF54729GENC12/06/2024

150.27 10-02-00-6056DEDUCTIBLE REIMB JEFFREY54729

344.14 

370.00 10-40-00-6612CHRISTMAS ACTIVITIESHEAD HONCHO LLC54730GENC12/06/2024

74.61 10-45-00-5210VEHICLE REPAIR & MAINTENANCEHOVE BUICK GMC54731GENC12/06/2024

22.40 10-50-00-5430POSTAGEJAMES JOHNSON54732GENC12/06/2024

128.81 10-02-00-6056DEDUCTIBLE REIMBJENSEN, BRANDON54733GENC12/06/2024

84,000.15 20-01-00-5515-015BLDG & PROPERTY IMPROVEMENTSJOHNSON DOWNS CONSTRUCTION54734GENC12/06/2024

271.23 10-02-00-6056DEDUCTIBLE REIMBKADERABEK, DON54735GENC12/06/2024
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23.29 10-50-00-5430POSTAGE54735

294.52 

57,615.53 10-45-00-7341KANCOMM FEESKANCOMM54736GENC12/06/2024

6,022.29 65-00-00-5320ANNUAL MAINTENANCE-CONTRACTORSKANKAKEE CO HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT54737GENC12/06/2024

780.00 10-45-00-7340KANKAKEE COUNTY54738GENC12/06/2024

5,135.97 10-60-66-5210VEHICLE REPAIR & MAINTENANCEKANKAKEE TRUCK EQUIPMENT, INC54739GENC12/06/2024

314.31 20-01-00-5515-015BLDG & PROPERTY IMPROVEMENTSKANKAKEE VALLEY CONSTR.CO INC.54740GENC12/06/2024

1,800.00 10-50-00-7211TUITION REIMBURSEMENTKAYLA KARRAKER54741GENC12/06/2024

534.70 10-50-00-5330EQUIPMENT PURCHASEKC COMMUNICATIONS54742GENC12/06/2024

631.27 10-60-00-5220VEHICLE FUEL, GAS, OILKEN'S OIL SERVICE INC54743GENC12/06/2024

4.21 80-00-00-1501SEWERKENT HADDEN54744GENC12/06/2024

15.20 80-00-00-1501CAP M&R54744

19.41 

14,000.00 20-01-00-5516-001PARK AND RECREATION IMPROVEMENKIMLEY-HORN AND ASSOCIATES, INC54745GENC12/06/2024

17,069.95 20-01-00-5515-015BLDG & PROPERTY IMPROVEMENTSKNOTTS MASONRY54746GENC12/06/2024

24.57 10-60-66-5890GENERAL SUPPLIESLAWSON PRODUCTS, INC54747GENC12/06/2024

884.30 10-02-00-6056DEDUCTIBLE REIMBLEBEAU, AUGUST D.54748GENC12/06/2024

23.73 10-45-00-5890GENERAL SUPPLIESLOWE'S HOME CENTERS, INC.54749GENC12/06/2024

19,317.90 20-01-00-5515-015BLDG & PROPERTY IMPROVEMENTSM&M SHEET METAL, INC54750GENC12/06/2024

20.23 10-40-00-6612CHRISTMAS ACTIVITIESMENARDS54751GENC12/06/2024

101.93 10-60-67-5510BUILDING REPAIR & MAINTENANCE54751

122.16 

19,870.00 10-50-00-7340OTHER FEES & SERVICESMH OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH LLC54752GENC12/06/2024

2,164.63 10-40-00-6612CHRISTMAS ACTIVITIESNELSON, KHAMSEO54753GENC12/06/2024

9.99 10-02-00-6055OPTIONAL INSURANCE PREMIUMSNEW YORK LIFE INSURANCE CO.54754GENC12/06/2024
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85.75 10-40-00-5130HEATING & GASNICOR GAS54755GENC12/06/2024

69.54 10-60-66-5210VEHICLE REPAIR & MAINTENANCEO'REILLY AUTO PARTS54756GENC12/06/2024

27.98 10-60-66-5890GENERAL SUPPLIES54756

97.52 

775.00 10-40-00-6612CHRISTMAS ACTIVITIESOLY FARMS54757GENC12/06/2024

226.05 10-60-65-5311TRAFFIC LIGHT REPAIROUTSEN ELECTRIC, INC.54758GENC12/06/2024

2,226.40 10-01-00-5430POSTAGEPERSONALIZED STAMPED ENVELOPE54759GENC12/06/2024

435.25 10-40-00-6612CHRISTMAS ACTIVITIESPREMIUM SPECIALTIES54760GENC12/06/2024

320.00 10-02-00-6056DEDUCTIBLE REIMB YVONNEPROVOST, ADRIAN54761GENC12/06/2024

87.57 10-02-00-6056DEDUCTIBLE REIMB TREY54761

407.57 

231.68 10-45-00-7409UNIFORMSRAY O'HERRON CO., INC.54762GENC12/06/2024

697.97 10-60-66-5710BULK WASTE DISPOSALREPUBLIC SERVICES54763GENC12/06/2024

6,570.17 10-45-00-5220VEHICLE FUEL, GAS, OILRIVER VALLEY METRO MASS TRANST54764GENC12/06/2024

1,969.66 10-50-00-5220VEHICLE FUEL, GAS, OIL54764

1,678.21 10-60-00-5220VEHICLE FUEL, GAS, OIL54764

70.12 10-81-00-5220VEHICLE FUEL, GAS, OIL54764

10,288.16 

645.60 10-60-66-5210VEHICLE REPAIR & MAINTENANCERIVER VALLEY TRUCK REPAIR, INC54765GENC12/06/2024

21,141.00 80-00-00-1996CONSTRUCTION IN PROGRESSROBINSON ENGINEERING54766GENC12/06/2024

4,916.17 20-01-00-5515-015BLDG & PROPERTY IMPROVEMENTSRUBEN E. SMITH CONST., INC54767GENC12/06/2024

11,823.00 20-01-00-5515-015BLDG & PROPERTY IMPROVEMENTSSCHMIDT ELECTRIC, INC54768GENC12/06/2024

31,340.00 10-01-00-6190LEGAL FEESSPESIA & TAYLOR54769GENC12/06/2024

18,414.80 24-00-00-6190LEGAL FEES54769

49,754.80 

8,140.00 10-48-00-7209RECRUIT TESTINGSTANARD & ASSOCIATES, INC54770GENC12/06/2024

19.69 10-01-00-5410OFFICE SUPPLIESSTAPLES BUSINESS ADVANTAGE54771GENC12/06/2024
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736.44 10-60-00-5314PARKS AND LAWN MAINTENACESTATE INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTS54772GENC12/06/2024

465.50 10-60-67-5510BUILDING REPAIR & MAINTENANCE54772

1,201.94 

67.50 10-81-10-5221MILEAGESTEVE ST PETER54773GENC12/06/2024

250.00 10-40-00-6612CHRISTMAS ACTIVITIESSTEVE SULLIVAN54774GENC12/06/2024

253.68 10-60-00-5109TELEPHONE-MOBILET-MOBILE54775GENC12/06/2024

1,820.60 80-65-00-7340OTHER FEES & SERVICESTHIRD MILLENNIUM ASSOCIATES ,54776GENC12/06/2024

486.48 10-45-00-5210VEHICLE REPAIR & MAINTENANCETIRE TRACKS54777GENC12/06/2024

118.07 10-02-00-6056DEDUCTIBLE REIMB PHILTRUDEAU, PHIL54778GENC12/06/2024

235.44 10-02-00-6056DEDUCTIBLE REIMB LOGAN54778

353.51 

233.39 10-01-00-5890GENERAL SUPPLIESULINE54779GENC12/06/2024

655.34 10-60-00-5314PARKS AND LAWN MAINTENACE54779

888.73 

15.79 10-60-66-5890GENERAL SUPPLIESUNITED PIPE & SUPPLY CO54780GENC12/06/2024

72.51 10-01-00-5109TELEPHONE-MOBILEVERIZON WIRELESS54781GENC12/06/2024

85.62 10-45-00-5109TELEPHONE-MOBILE PD CELLS54781

2,334.51 10-45-00-5109TELEPHONE-MOBILE PD AIR CARDS54781

1,100.05 10-50-00-5109TELEPHONE-MOBILE54781

49.25 10-60-00-5109TELEPHONE-MOBILE54781

242.93 10-81-00-5109TELEPHONE-MOBILE54781

108.50 80-65-81-5109TELEPHONE-MOBILE54781

3,993.37 

24.74 10-45-00-5890GENERAL SUPPLIESVIERS VENDING SERVICES, INC54782GENC12/06/2024

211.94 10-50-00-5890GENERAL SUPPLIES54782

24.74 10-60-66-5890GENERAL SUPPLIES54782

476.71 10-60-67-5510BUILDING REPAIR & MAINTENANCE54782

738.13 

87.78 10-81-00-5210VEHICLE REPAIR & MAINTENANCEWAREHOUSE DIRECT, INC54783GENC12/06/2024
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44.94 10-45-00-5220VEHICLE FUEL, GAS, OILWEX BANK54784GENC12/06/2024

1,485.59 10-60-00-5220VEHICLE FUEL, GAS, OIL54784

1,530.53 

501.76 10-50-51-6065MEDICAL SUPPLIESZOLL MEDICAL CORP54785GENC12/06/2024

125.00 10-60-66-5210VEHICLE REPAIR & MAINTENANCEBEAUPRE'S TOWING & REPAIR54786GENC12/09/2024

175.00 80-65-81-5210VEHICLE REPAIR & MAINTENANCE54786

300.00 

100.00 10-40-00-6612CHRISTMAS ACTIVITIESBY PAK, INC54787GENC12/09/2024

63.79 10-40-00-6612CHRISTMAS ACTIVITIESJEFF MEEKER54788GENC12/09/2024

250.00 10-40-00-6612CHRISTMAS ACTIVITIESJOANN RUEL54789GENC12/09/2024

250.00 10-40-00-6612CHRISTMAS ACTIVITIESMATERNITY BVM CREDIT UNION54790GENC12/09/2024

177.54 10-40-00-6612CHRISTMAS ACTIVITIESMENARDS54791GENC12/09/2024

100.00 10-40-00-6612CHRISTMAS ACTIVITIESPROJECT HEADSPACE & TIMING54792GENC12/09/2024

41.05 10-45-00-7213MEALS & PER DIEMSNYDER, VINCENT54793GENC12/09/2024

Void Reason: MADE TO GROUP SHOULD HAVE BEEN PERSON
** VOIDED **CHRISTMAS ACTIVITIESST JOSEPH MOBILE FOOD PANTRY54794GENC12/09/2024

14,754.20 10-40-00-7777MUNICIPAL OPERATIONS/REBATEMEIJER54795GENC12/19/2024

12,400.30 10-40-00-7777MUNICIPAL OPERATIONS/REBATEMEIJER54796GENC12/19/2024

2,250.57 10-40-00-7777MUNICIPAL OPERATIONS/REBATEPRAIRIE FARMS54797GENC12/19/2024

5,004,894.15 20-01-00-5516-001PARK AND RECREATION IMPROVEMENGILBANE BUILDING COMPANY119(A)GENC12/20/2024

51.58 20-01-00-5515-015BLDG & PROPERTY IMPROVEMENTSA-1 LOCKSMITH SERVICE54798GENC12/20/2024

148.96 20-01-00-5516-005PARK AND RECREATION IMPROVEMENADAM OLSON SR54799GENC12/20/2024

200.00 10-45-00-5330Security Camera IncentiveAdam Turrell54800GENC12/20/2024

1,155.00 10-01-00-5410OFFICE SUPPLIESADVANCED COMPUTER SPECIALISTS54801GENC12/20/2024

279.00 10-45-00-5330EQUIPMENT PURCHASE54801

365.95 10-45-00-5460COMPUTER HARDWARE54801

1,275.00 10-60-00-5411OFFICE EQUIPMENT PURCHASE54801
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499.00 10-95-00-5417SOFTWARE MAINTENANCE54801

3,573.95 

145.30 10-60-00-5120ELECTRICAEP ENERGY COMPANY54802GENC12/20/2024

2,917.84 10-60-65-5121ELECTRIC-STREET LIGHTS54802

648.86 80-65-00-5120ELECTRIC54802

3,712.00 

951.36 10-60-65-5121ELECTRIC-STREET LIGHTSAEP ENERGY COMPANY54803GENC12/20/2024

72.44 80-65-00-5120ELECTRIC54803

1,023.80 

165.00 10-50-00-7320EQUIPMENT TESTING SERVICEAIR ONE EQUIPMENT, INC.54804GENC12/20/2024

1,114.10 10-50-51-6065MEDICAL SUPPLIESAIRGAS USA, LLC54805GENC12/20/2024

64.60 10-60-66-5340EQUIPMENT RENTAL54805

1,178.70 

21,384.84 10-40-00-7777MUNICIPAL OPERATIONS/REBATEALDI54806GENC12/20/2024

475.00 90-01-00-7340OTHER FEES & SERVICESAMALGAMATED BANK OF CHICAGO54807GENC12/20/2024

17.34 31-01-00-6055OPTIONAL INSURANCE PREMIUMSAMERICAN HERITAGE LIFE INS CO54808GENC12/20/2024

23.80 10-60-67-5140WATERAQUA OF ILLINOIS, INC.54809GENC12/20/2024

460.97 10-95-00-5117INTERNET ACCESSAT&T54810GENC12/20/2024

10,000.00 23-01-00-7348MARKETING BALLPARK SPORTS BASEBALL, INC54811GENC12/20/2024

1,825.00 10-45-00-7220SHOOTING RANGEBEST TECHNOLOGY SYSTEMS, INC54812GENC12/20/2024

1,496.14 10-02-00-6047LIFE INSURANCE & STDBLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD54813GENC12/20/2024

(61.40)10-02-00-6047ADJUSTMENT54813

(30.40)10-02-00-6055ADJUSTMENT54813

969.83 10-02-00-6055OPTIONAL INSURANCE PREMIUMS54813

548.75 31-01-00-6055OPTIONAL INSURANCE PREMIUMS54813

905.85 31-01-00-6143RETIREE LIFE INSURANCE54813

53.72 80-02-00-6047LIFE INSURANCE & STD54813

40.81 80-02-00-6055OPTIONAL INSURANCE PREMIUMS54813

3,923.30 
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395.94 10-50-51-6065MEDICAL SUPPLIESBOUND TREE CORP54814GENC12/20/2024

525.96 10-50-00-5221MILEAGEBRIAN SOULIGNE54815GENC12/20/2024

116.05 10-50-00-7213MEALS & PER DIEM54815

642.01 

1,086.25 10-01-00-5324GRANT EXPCARLILE GROUP54816GENC12/20/2024

1,072.98 10-01-00-5420DEPARTMENT PROJECTS54816

2,159.23 

143.00 10-45-00-5330Security Camera IncentiveCathy King54817GENC12/20/2024

100.00 10-00-00-2058COMMUNITY ROOM DEPOSITCHILD NETWORK54818GENC12/20/2024

160.07 10-60-67-5510BUILDING REPAIR & MAINTENANCECINTAS CORPARARION #31954819GENC12/20/2024

150.00 10-81-00-7323ENFORCED MOWCLEAN CUT LAWN CARE, LLC54820GENC12/20/2024

20.88 10-45-00-7340OTHER FEES & SERVICESCOMCAST54821GENC12/20/2024

2.09 10-95-00-5117INTERNET ACCESS54821

22.97 

1,289.17 10-95-00-5117INTERNET ACCESSCOMCAST BUSINESS54822GENC12/20/2024

192.29 10-60-67-5120ELECTRICCOMMONWEALTH EDISON54823GENC12/20/2024

230.80 23-01-00-5120ELECTRICITY54823

423.09 

6.31 10-60-66-5890GENERAL SUPPLIESCONSOLIDATED ELECTRICAL54824GENC12/20/2024

100.00 10-45-00-5210VEHICLE REPAIR & MAINTENANCECOURT STREET FORD, INC.54825GENC12/20/2024

2,183.28 10-01-00-6510PUBLICATIONS, NOTICES, LEGALDAILY JOURNAL COMPANY, LLC54826GENC12/20/2024

200.00 10-45-00-5330Security Camera IncentiveDaisha Abrassart54827GENC12/20/2024

168.86 10-45-00-5330Security Camera IncentiveDebra Hornung54828GENC12/20/2024

1,758.00 10-45-00-7220SHOOTING RANGEDECATUR ELECTONICS, LLC54829GENC12/20/2024

119.99 10-45-00-5330Security Camera IncentiveDenise Gagnon54830GENC12/20/2024

29.95 10-81-00-5410OFFICE SUPPLIESDIGITAL WORLD DESIGN54831GENC12/20/2024
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200.00 10-45-00-5330Security Camera IncentiveDonna Vinardi54832GENC12/20/2024

4,131.50 20-01-00-5516-001PARK AND RECREATION IMPROVEMENECS-ILLINOIS LLC54833GENC12/20/2024

6,352.22 10-50-00-7345ANDRE MEDICAL BILLING SERVICEEMS MANAGEMENT & CONSULTANTS, IN54834GENC12/20/2024

121.61 10-45-00-7213MEALS & PER DIEMFELESENA, ANTHONY54835GENC12/20/2024

2,434.25 10-50-00-5210VEHICLE REPAIR & MAINTENANCEFIRE SERVICE, INC54836GENC12/20/2024

369.50 10-60-66-5210VEHICLE REPAIR & MAINTENANCEGOODYEAR TIRE & RUBBER CO54837GENC12/20/2024

102.92 10-40-00-6612CHRISTMAS ACTIVITIESHEATHER CLARK54838GENC12/20/2024

87,126.22 10-50-00-4291AMBULANCE SERVICEHFS BUREAU OF FISCAL OPERATION-G54839GENC12/20/2024

234.94 10-02-00-6056DEDUCTIBLE REIMBHOLMES, TYLER54840GENC12/20/2024

549.93 10-45-00-5210VEHICLE REPAIR & MAINTENANCEHOVE BUICK GMC54841GENC12/20/2024

200.00 10-50-01-6410MEMBERSHIPSIL FIRE CHIEFS' ASSOCIATION54842GENC12/20/2024

393,136.00 10-01-00-6020GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCEILLINOIS MUNICIPAL INS COOPERATI54843GENC12/20/2024

42,033.00 10-01-00-6020GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCEILLINOIS PUBLIC RISK FUND54844GENC12/20/2024

49.60 10-50-00-5221MILEAGEILLINOIS TOLLWAY54845GENC12/20/2024

8,163.75 80-65-00-7340OTHER FEES & SERVICESJASCULCA TERMAN STRATEGIC COMM54846GENC12/20/2024

200.00 10-45-00-5330Security Camera IncentiveJeanette Ibrahim54847GENC12/20/2024

200.00 10-45-00-5330Security Camera IncentiveJeffrey LaPalm Jr54848GENC12/20/2024

76.76 10-45-00-5330Security Camera IncentiveJenina Mangantulao54849GENC12/20/2024

821.53 31-01-00-6056DEDUCTIBLE REIMBJOHNSTON, MICHAEL54850GENC12/20/2024

184.01 10-45-00-5330Security Camera IncentiveJose Diaz54851GENC12/20/2024

640.00 10-45-45-5897ANIMAL CONTROL EXPENSESKANKAKEE COUNTY ANIMAL CONTROL54852GENC12/20/2024

139,080.00 80-65-00-7550METRO SEWER SERVICEKANKAKEE RIVER METRO AGENCY54853GENC12/20/2024

21.07 10-60-66-5210VEHICLE REPAIR & MAINTENANCEKANKAKEE TRUCK EQUIPMENT, INC54854GENC12/20/2024

500.00 20-01-00-5515-015BLDG & PROPERTY IMPROVEMENTSKIMLEY-HORN AND ASSOCIATES, INC54855GENC12/20/2024
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1,950.00 20-01-00-5516PARK AND RECREATION IMPROVEMEN54855

6,594.98 20-01-00-5516-001PARK AND RECREATION IMPROVEMEN54855

4,140.00 20-01-00-5535STREETSCAPE PROJECTS54855

13,184.98 

385.00 10-95-00-5024CONTRACT LABORLEADINGIT54856GENC12/20/2024

3,969.16 10-02-00-6056DEDUCTIBLE REIMBMARTIN, JASON54857GENC12/20/2024

200.00 10-45-00-5330Security Camera IncentiveMary Posing54858GENC12/20/2024

41.05 10-45-00-7213MEALS & PER DIEMMEGAN LANIE54859GENC12/20/2024

2,275.50 80-65-00-6190LEGAL FEESMELTZER, PURTILL & STELLE LLC54860GENC12/20/2024

300.00 10-45-00-5210VEHICLE REPAIR & MAINTENANCEMILLER MOTORSPORTS54861GENC12/20/2024

47.61 10-45-00-5410OFFICE SUPPLIESMINUTEMAN PRESS54862GENC12/20/2024

64.00 10-45-00-5450SOFTWARE PURCHASEMOTOROLA SOLUTIONS, INC54863GENC12/20/2024

781.31 23-01-00-5130HEATING & GASNICOR GAS54864GENC12/20/2024

34.19 10-50-00-5890GENERAL SUPPLIESO'REILLY AUTO PARTS54865GENC12/20/2024

150.00 10-40-00-6612TIP FOR WAITEROLIVER'S BAR AND GRILL54866GENC12/20/2024

1,350.00 10-40-00-6612CHRISTMAS ACTIVITIES FOOD54866

1,500.00 

200.00 10-45-00-5330Security Camera IncentivePamela Roberts54867GENC12/20/2024

150.00 10-40-00-6612CHRISTMAS ACTIVITIESPEGGY BLANCHETTE54868GENC12/20/2024

341.00 10-01-00-5890GENERAL SUPPLIESPREMIUM SPECIALTIES54869GENC12/20/2024

465.50 10-01-00-6613COMMUNITY EVENTS54869

806.50 

488.75 10-60-67-5510BUILDING REPAIR & MAINTENANCEPROTECTION ASSOCIATES INC.54870GENC12/20/2024

1,133.23 10-02-00-6056DEDUCTIBLE REIMBPROVOST, ADRIAN54871GENC12/20/2024

102.71 10-60-66-5710BULK WASTE DISPOSALREPUBLIC SERVICES54872GENC12/20/2024

25.52 10-45-00-7213MEALS & PER DIEMRILEY PIETRASZEWSKI54873GENC12/20/2024
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19,827.00 10-01-00-6020GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCERISK PROGRAM ADMINISTRATORS54874GENC12/20/2024

873.49 10-60-66-5210VEHICLE REPAIR & MAINTENANCERIVER VALLEY TRUCK REPAIR, INC54875GENC12/20/2024

21,651.25 80-00-00-1996CONSTRUCTION IN PROGRESSROBINSON ENGINEERING54876GENC12/20/2024
